

Planning and Zoning Commission Regular Meeting Minutes

Wednesday, February 02, 2022 at 5:00 PM

City Hall, 102 Sherman Street, Deadwood, SD 57732

1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Deadwood Planning and Zoning Commission was called to order by Chairman Martinisko on Wednesday, February 2, 2022 at 5:00 p.m. in the Deadwood City Hall Meeting Room, located at 102 Sherman Street, Deadwood, SD 57732.

2. Roll Call

PRESENT

Commissioner (Chair) John Martinisko Commissioner (Vice-Chair) Josh Keehn Commissioner Kevin Wagner Commissioner Vicki Dar

City Commissioner Charlie Struble City Commissioner Sharon Martinisko

ABSENT Commissioner (Secretary) Dave Bruce

STAFF PRESENT Jeramy Russell, Planning and Zoning Administrator Trent Mohr, Building Inspector Cindy Schneringer, Administrative Assistant

3. Approval of Minutes

a. Approval of January 19, 2022 Minutes

It was moved by Commissioner Wagner and seconded by Commissioner Keehn to approve the January 19, 2022 minutes. Voting Yea: Martinisko, Keehn, Wagner, Dar

4. Planning and Zoning Commission

a. Public discussion for the proposed construction of a dog park on City property near McKinley Street and Railroad Avenue.

A public discussion was held for the proposed construction of a dog park on City property new McKinley Street and Railroad Avenue.

5. Items from Citizens not on Agenda (Items considered but no action will be taken at this time.)

6. Items from Staff

7. Adjournment

It was moved by Commissioner Wagner and seconded by Commissioner Dar to adjourn the regular meeting of the Planning and Zoning Commission. Voting Yea: Martinisko,) Keehn, Wagner, Dar

There being no further business, the Planning and Zoning Commission adjourned at 5:35 p.m.

ATTEST:

Chairman, Planning & Zoning Commission Secretary, Planning & Zoning Commission Cindy Schneringer, Planning & Zoning Office/Recording Secretary